[-]BHK
Parts List
Heat Pump And Fan Coil
Air Handler
Sizes 17-25
Published March 2002 Form Number  92-24326-14-02
 CATALOG TAB - Air Handler
Page 2

ORDERING, STOCKING AND NOTE EXPLANATIONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model Number Explanation
Notes
See the current "List Price Book For Air Conditioning Parts" for individual stock
code information. As a general rule, most parts are in stock or have a short order
period as long as the product is in current production. Once the product is out of
current production, ordering such parts must be cleared with the Parts
Department as price and availability will vary.
When ordering a replacement part, be sure to read all notes and symbol
notations on the parts list.  In some cases, it is necessary to determine the unit
style number and/or serial number in addition to the model number before
selecting a replacement part. When ordering painted cabinet parts, the order
must specify unit model number, serial number, and paint color. Also, your
order can be processed more rapidly if you show the part number and
description. Once the product is out of current production, ordering such parts
must be cleared with the Parts Department as price and availability will vary.
Page 2 of 12
[-] B H K - 17 J 11 S F B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Trade Name 8 ELECTRICAL HEAT (KW)
2 Blower Unit DESIGNATION
3 Type Unit (See Electrical Heat Data
4 Design Series for actual KW at 208 Volts.)
5 Dash 00 = No Heat
6 NOMINAL CABINET WIDTH 06 = 4.9 kW
17 = 17" 07 = 7.0 kW
21 = 21" 11 = 10.0 kW
24 = 24" 14 = 14.0 kW
25 = 25" 18 = 17.5 kW
21 = 21.0 kW
7 ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION 9 CONTROL DESIGNATION
J = 208/230V, 1 Phase, 60HZ N = No Circuit Breakers/Single Supply Circuit
S = Circuit Breaker(s) / Single Supply Circuit
10 AIRFLOW DIRECTION
F = Front Upflow Connection Options
H = Horizontal Left Front Connection Option
U = Side Refrigerant Connection
11 COIL DESIGNATION
A = Without Coil / With Casing
B, C, D, E, F, G, H = See Page 4
T M 07 01 0 0 0 0 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SEQUENCER MANUFACTURER
T = Therm-o-disc
= No Sequence
2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
M = Milledgeville, GA
3 WEEK
4 YEAR
5,6,7,8,9 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Starts with 00001 and runs through 99999,
 then rolls back to 00001
1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
Position
Position
Page 3 of 12
MULTIFLEX COIL MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
R C G J - 24 A 1 G G 17
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Position Position
1 Tradename 6, 7 Metering Device
2 Coil ** = Flowcheck Piston
3 Type of Coil A1 or A2 = TX Valve
G = Expansion Valve (Cooling Only) 8 Connection [Refrigeration]
H = Expansion Valve Heat Pump A = Side
4 Design Series G = Front
A = 1st Design 9 Airflow
J = High Efficiency G = Upflow/Downflow
L = R410A H = Horizontal - Left
5 Nominal Capacity S = Upflow/Downflow Field Refrig.
24 = 18,000 to 24,000 BTUH Connect Left or Right
37 = 30,000 to 36,000 BTUH
48 = 42,000 to 48,000 BTUH 10 Coil Casing
60 = 60000 BTUH 14 = 14"
[A capacity is dependent upon 17 = 17"
  metering device and system 21 = 21"
  combination.  See outdoor 24 = 24"
  unit instructions for specifications.]
Coils listed for the [-]BHK Model
Page 4 of 12
Page 5 of 12
Page 6 of 12
MODEL [-] BHK [-] BHK [-] BHK [-] BHK
CABINET WIDTH 17 21 24 25
1 Jacket AS-58397-02 AS-58397-03 AS-58397-04 AS-58397-04
2 Blower Shelf-Cover / Top Deck AS-58389-05 AS-58389-06 AS-58389-07 AS-58389-04
3 Bottom Channel AE-58381-02 AE-58381-03 AE-58381-04 AE-58381-04
4 Blower Door Panel
4A Solid -
     No opening
AE-59440-05
17J??N
AE-59441-05
21J??N
AE-59442-05
24J??N
AE-59442-05
25J??N
4B Single Breaker -
     Small Opening Right Side
AE-59440-06
17J??S
AE-59441-10
21J??S
AE-59442-06
24J14S
AE-59442-06
25J11S
4D Double Breaker -
     Before Middle/Side Opening
dna dna AE-59442-07
24J14S
AE-59442-07
25J14S,
25J21S
4E Triple Single Breaker -
     Full Opening
dna dna AE-59442-09
2418S
AE-59442-09
25J18S
4F Circuit Breaker Cover AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02 AE-59379-02
np Circuit Breaker Cover Gasket 68-24337-02 68-24337-02 68-24337-02 68-24337-02
6 Filter - Plastic AE-59375-02 AE-59375-03 AE-59375-04 AE-59375-04
Blower Housing
Electric Heat Designation
00 AS-58391-01 AS-58391-05 AS-58391-10 AS-58391-16